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YORK REGION DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

17250 Yonge Street, 4th Floor, Newmarket, ON L3Y 671
Email: developmentservices@york.ca

Phone: 1-877-464-9675 | Extension 71550

York Region




YORK REGION DEVELOPMENT SERVICES TEAMS

KING, AURORA, NEWMARKET,
EAST GWILLIMBURY and GEORGINA

(1J) NORTH TEAW

MARKHAM and
WHITCHURCH-STOUFFVILLE

() EAST TEAM

MANAGEMENT TEAM

Asif Abbas - Planning Lead Extension 77271
Senior Planner asif.abbas@york.ca
Trevor Catherwood - Engineering Lead ~ Extension 75753
Program Manager trevor.catherwood@york.ca
Maryam Ahmed Extension 74528
Planner maryam.ahmed@york.ca
Anwer Mumtaz Extension 75701
Engineering Technologist anwer.mumtaz@york.ca
SITE PLANS excluding CENTRES & CORRIDORS and HIGH RISE SITE PLANS
Arif Khan Extension 73107
Development Engineer arif. khan@york.ca
SUBDIVISION and ENGINEERING

Nasir Mahmood Extension 76929

Construction Coordinator nasir.mahmood@york.ca
AURORA, EAST GWILLIMBURY, GEORGINA and NEWMARKET

Christine Meehan Extension 73012

Planner christine.meehan@york.ca
AURORA, EAST GWILLIMBURY, GEORGINA and NEWMARKET

Wyatt Werner Extension 75569
Construction Coordinator wyatt.werner@york.ca
RICHMOND HILL and KING

Niranjan Rajevan Extension 71521
Assaciate Planner niranjan.rajevan@york.ca
KING
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Augustine Ko - Planning Lead

Extension 71524
Senior Planner augustine.ko@york.ca
Justin Wong Extension 71577
Planner justin.wong@york.ca

Trevor Catherwood - Engineering Lead Extension 75753
Program Manager trevor.catherwood@york.ca
Anthony Peris Extension 75954
Engineering Technologist anthony.peris@york.ca

VAUGHAN SITE PLANS excluding CENTRES & CORRIDORS and
HIGH RISE SITE PLANS

Mauricio Saya Extension 75758
Engineering Technologist mauricio.saya@york.ca
SUBDIVISION and ENGINEERING

Ivan Gonzalez Extension 75759
Construction Coordinator ivan.gonzalez@york.ca
Niranjan Rajevan Extension 71521

Associate Planner niranjan.rajevan@york.ca

Calvin Mollett - Engineering Lead Extension 75755
Program Manager calvin.mollett@york.ca
Jace He Extension 75221
Engineering Technologist jace.he@york.ca

RICHMOND HILL SITE PLANS excluding CENTRES & CORRIDORS
and HIGH RISE SITE PLANS

John Lau Extension 78034
Development Engineer john.lau@york.ca
SUBDIVISION and ENGINEERING

Wyatt Werner Extension 75569
Construction Coordinator wyatt.werner@york.ca
Christine Meehan Extension 73012
Planner christine.meehan@york.ca
Maryam Ahmed Extension 74528
Planner maryam.ahmed@york.ca
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Jason Ezer - Planning Lead Extension 71533
Senior Planner jason.ezer@york.ca
Calvin Mollett - Engineering Lead Extension 75755
Program Manager calvin.mollett@york.ca
Kathryn Cymbalisty Extension 71556
Planner kathryn.cymbalisty@york.ca
Carlton Smith Extension 75754
Engineering Technologist carlton.smith@york.ca
SITE PLANS excluding CENTRES & CORRIDORS and HIGH RISE SITE PLANS
John Lau Extension 78034
Development Engineer john.lau@york.ca
SUBDIVISION and ENGINEERING

Josh Ashfield Extension 78012
Construction Coordinator joshua.ashfield@york.ca
MARKHAM and WHITCHURCH-STOUFFVILLE

Gabrielle Hurst Extension 71538

Associate Planner
MARKHAM and WHITCHURCH-STOUFFVILLE

gabrielle.hurst@york.ca

OTHER

Kirolis Istafanous

Extension 74952

Engineering Technologist kirolis.istafanous@york.ca
ALL CENTRES & CORRIDORS and HIGH RISE SITE PLANS
Winnie Zheng Extension 76527

Environmental Servicing Engineer winnie.zheng@york.ca
MECP ECA TRANSFER of REVIEW PROGRAM and CIVIL UNDERGROUNDS

Cynthia Tam Extension 73741
Development Engineer cynthia.tam@york.ca
MECP ECA TRANSFER of REVIEW PROGRAM and CIVIL UNDERGROUNDS
Tyler Martin Extension 78739
Electrical Design Technologist tyler.martin@york.ca
Bernice Onuoha Extension 78479
Landscape Specialist bernice.onuocha@york.ca
Jack Su Extension thd
GIS Technologist jack.su@york.ca
STREET NAMING

INTAKE TEAM

Ashley Traynor Extension 75751
Engineering Application Coordinator ~ ashley.traynor@york.ca
Christine Meehan Extension 73012
Planner christine.meehan@york.ca

AURORA, EAST GWILLIMBURY, GEORGINA, NEWMARKET

Niranjan Rajevan Extension 71521

Associate Planner niranjan.rajevan@york.ca
KING and VAUGHAN

Vacant Extension TBD
Associate Planner thd@york.ca
RICHMOND HILL

Gabrielle Hurst Extension 71538
Associate Planner gabrielle.hurst@york.ca
MARKHAM and WHITCHURCH-STOUFFVILLE

Alysia Kostynyk Extension 78702
Administrative Clerk/Secretary alysia.kostynyk@york.ca

Karen Whitney Extension 71505
Director karen.whitney@york.ca
DEVELOPMENT SERVICES

Teema Kaniji Extension 71506
Manager teema.kanji@york.ca
PLANNING DATA and PROCESS IMPROVEMENT

Duncan MacAskill Extension 71513
Manager duncan.macaskill@york.ca
DEVELOPMENT PLANNING

David Mhango Extension 77533
Manager david.mhango@york.ca
DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING

Trevor Catherwood Extension 75753
Program Manager trevor.catherwood@york.ca
DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING

CGalvin Mollett Extension 75755
Program Manager calvin.mollett@york.ca
DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING

Frank Lombardi Extension 76088
Program Manager frank.lombardi@york.ca
DEVELOPMENT CONSTRUCTION

Tahitha Leary Extension 71519

Administrative Assistant tabitha.leary@york.ca

YORK REGION DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
17250 Yonge Street, 4th Floor,

Newmarket, ON L3Y 671

Phone: 1-877-464-9675 | Extension 71550

Direct all development applications, financial
documents and related inquiries to:
developmentservices@york.ca
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